(-)Depreciation and amortization (12,659) (279) (346) (13,284)

(+/-) Financial Result 6,978 132 (194) 6,915

(-)Income tax and social contribution (3,118) (2,615) (5,571) (11,304)

(=)Net income before IFRS 6,361 11,887 19,560 37,808

Net Margin before IFRS 8.69% 54.5% 34.9% 25.%

(-) Non-controlling Shareholders (5,172)

(=) Net Income Attributable to Controlling Shareholders 32,636

Net Margin Controlling Shareholders 21,6%

*We consider the net income ajusted by non cash IFRS 3 effects (Business Combination)  the best net income indicator.

17

Segment
Results

255

145

105

235

25

75

70

230

170

85

235

230

255

190

85

145

190

255

170

176

187

18

IFRS
Impacts

1

4

3

2

(1) Amortization of Intangible Assets and CPC 06 (R2) (IFRS 16);

(2) Gains and Losses. with inn-cash net effects. from the booking of earn outs and call and put options at subsidiaries. based on the fair value of future estimates;

(3) Deferred income tax on intangible assets of LPS Brasil;

(4) Effects related to deferred income tax and amortization of intangible assets at inn-controlling shareholders.

R$ Thousand 3Q25 9M25

Description Before IFRS IFRS Effects* After IFRS Before IFRS IFRS Effects* After IFRS

Net Revenue 51,557 - 51,557 151,029 - 151,029

Costs and Expenses (28,642) - (28,642) (95,548) - (95,548)

Depreciation and Amortization (4,306) (434) (4,740) (13,284) (1,301) (14,585)

Financial Result 2,793 2,666 5,459 6,915 8,530 15,445

Operational Profit 21,402 2,232 23,634 49,112 7,229 56,341

Income tax and social contribution (3,830) (510) (4,340) (11,304) (2,530) (13,834)

Net Income 17,572 1,722 19,294 37,808 4,699 42,507

Non-controlling Shareholders (1,924) (46) (1,970) (5,172) 280 (4,892)

Net Income Controlling Shareholders 15,648 1,676 17,324 32,636 4,979 37,615

255

145

105

235

25

75

70

230

170

85

235

230

255

190

85

145

190

255

170

176

187

Cash Flow [R$ thousand] 3Q24 3Q25 Variation

Cash and Cash Equivalents (BoP) 21,997 50,731 131%

From Operations 12,295 23,521 91%

From Investment Activities 14,963 (6,499) -143%

From Financing Activities (5,661) (4,228) 25%

Cash and Cash Equivalents (EoP) 43,594 63,525 46%

Financial Investments (FI) 21,473 24,120 12%

Cash and Cash Equivalents After FI 65,067 87,645 35%

43,594

3Q24

52,831

4Q24

55,920

1Q25

50,731

2Q25

12,295
19,367

5,520
12,358

3Q25

63,525

23,521

[R$ th]

+10.3 million shares from the buyback program in September 30th 2025

19

Cash Flow and
Equivalents

Evolution of the Cash
Balance shows the
Company's control even
in more challenging
quarters

Equivalents

Cash Flow Generated by Operating Activities
Evolution QoQ

Cash and Cash Equivalents Cash from Operations

Q&A

Investor Relations Department

● Cyro Naufel IRO
● Gabriel Carvalho   IR Manager
● Natália Cantagallo IR Coordinator
Telephone: (11) 3067-0324
E-mail: ri@lopes.com.br